harmaceuticals Limited

November 25, 2020

Registered & Corporate Office:

Plot No. 72, H. No. 8-2-334/3 & 4, Road No. 5, Opp. SBI Executive Enclave, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500 034, Telangana, INDIA. Tel: +91-40-2525 9999, Fax: +91-40-2525 9889

CIN: L24239TG1987PLC008066

Email: info@smspharma.com, www.smspharma.com

To

BSE Limited,

Listing Department, P J Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip code: 532815

National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

Listing Department, "Exchange Plaza",

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051.

Trading Symbol: SMSPHARMA

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUB: DISCLOSURE FOR INTIMATION RECEIVED FROM PROMOTER GROUP FOR ACQUISITION / DISPOSAL

OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY.

We received intimation from the following disclosure pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 on November 25, 2020.

Sl. No.	Name	Category	Event	Number of Shares
1	VAMSI KRISHNA POTLURI	Promoter Group	Purchase	32,00,000
2	POTLURI INFRA PROJECTS	Promoter Group	Purchase	1,34,100
	LLP			
3	POTLURI LABORATORIES	Promoter Group	Purchase	4,65,900
	PRIVATE LIMITED			, ,
4	TVVSN Murthy - HUF	Promoter	Sale	33,95,000
5	SUDEEPTHI GOPINEEDI	Promoter Group	Sale	4,05,000

The above transactions were within the prescribed threshold limits of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on record and suitably disseminate to all concerned.

Yours Truly,

For SMS Pharmaceuticals Limited

V.S.Venkatish

Company Secretary

[Enclosed: Disclosure received by the Company]

25.11.2020

To,
The Manager,
Corporate Filings Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

The Manager, Listing Compliance Department, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

Security Code:532815

Symbol: SMSPHARMA

To,
Mr. V.S.Venkatish
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
SMS Pharmaceuticals Limited
Regd: Plot.No. 72, H.No. 8-2-334/3&4, Road No.5
Opp.SBI Executive Enclave, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad
Telangana – 500034 TS

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 and Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the aforementioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure as under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 and Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015.

I Vamsi krishna Potluri, promoter Group of SMS Pharmaceuticals Limited (The Company) resident at Plot.No. 265, Q, Road No. 10, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad 500033 T.S, hereby submit the disclosure with regard to buy of Equity Shares of the Company, in the open market on 25th November, 2020.

This is for your information and record

Yours Truly,

Vamsi Krishna Potluri Promoter Group

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		SMS Pharmaceuticals Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Vamsi Krishna Potluri			
Wheth	er the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Promoter G	roup		
Name Listed	(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	BSE; NSE			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
	fore the acquisition / Sale under consideration, lding of :	49 10 500	5.69	5.60	
b) c)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d)	48,10,590	5.68	5.68	
	Details of acquisition/sale	, marie de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya de			
c)	•	32,00,000	3.78	3.78	



y			
 After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	***************************************	9.46	9.46
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	25 th November, 2020		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	8,46,52,030		
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	8,46,52,030		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	8,46,52,030		-

Vamsi Krishna Potluri

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 25.11.2020

Potluri Infra Projects LLP

Door No.7-1-618/NG/416, Nilgiri, Aditya Enclave, Ameerpet, Hyderabad-500038. Telangana Tel No.9348477899 Email.potluriinfra@gmail.com

LLP Identification No.AAG-0853

25.11.2020

To,
The Manager,
Corporate Filings Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

The Manager, Listing Compliance Department, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

Security Code:532815

Symbol: SMSPHARMA

To,
Mr. V.S.Venkatish
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
SMS Pharmaceuticals Limited
Regd: Plot.No. 72, H.No. 8-2-334/3&4, Road No.5
Opp.SBI Executive Enclave, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad
Telangana – 500034 TS

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 and Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the aforementioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure as under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 and Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015.

I Vamsi Krishna Potluri, promoter Group of SMS Pharmaceuticals Limited (The Company) resident at Plot.No. 265, Q, Road No. 10, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad 500033 T.S, hereby submit the disclosure with regard to buy of Equity Shares of the Company, in the open market on 25th November, 2020.

This is for your information and record

HYDERABAD

Yours Truly,

For Potluri Infra Projects LLP

Vamsi Krishna Potluri (Designated Partner)

DIN:06956498

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

Name	of the Target Company (TC)	SMS Pharmaceuticals Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		POTLURI INFRA PROJECTS LLP			
Wheth	er the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Promoter G	roup		
Name(Listed	s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	BSE; NSE			
Details	of the acquisition / disposal as follows	share/voting diluted capital share/vot		share/voting capital of the TC	
	fore the acquisition / Sale under consideration, lding of :				
a) b) c) d)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d)	59,70,000	7.05	7.05	
c)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,34,100	0.16	0.16	



 After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	***************************************	7.21	7.21
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Marke	t	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	25 th Novem	ber, 2020	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	8,46,52,030		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	8,46,52,030		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	8,46,52,030		

For POTLURI INFRA PROJECTS LLP

Vamsi Krishna Potluri (Designated Partner) DIN:06956498

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 25.11.2020

HYDERABAD



Potluri Laboratories Private Limited

Plot No.72, H. No.8-2-334/3 & 4, 6th Floor, Road No.5, Opp. SBI Executive Enclave, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - Telangana,500034 INDIA. Tel No.8978377337 Email: potlurilabs@gmail.com CIN NO:U24233TG1993PTC015678

25.11.2020

To,
The Manager,
Corporate Filings Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

The Manager, Listing Compliance Department, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

Security Code:532815

Symbol: SMSPHARMA

To,

Mr. V.S.Venkatish

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer SMS Pharmaceuticals Limited Regd: Plot.No. 72, H.No. 8-2-334/3&4, Road No.5 Opp.SBI Executive Enclave, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad Telangana – 500034 TS

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 and Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the aforementioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure as under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 and Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015.

I Hima Bindu Potluri, promoter Group of SMS Pharmaceuticals Limited (The Company) resident at Plot.No. 265, Q, Road No. 10, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad 500033 T.S, hereby submit the disclosure with regard to buy of Equity Shares of the Company, in the open market on 25th November, 2020.

Hyderabad

This is for your information and record

Hima Bindu. P

Yours Truly.

For POTLURI LABORATORIES PRIVATE LIMITED to

Hima Bindu Potluri – Director DIN: 00166445

Promoter Group

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		SMS Pharmaceuticals Limited			
		POTLURI LABORATORIES PRIVATE LIMITED			
Wheth	ner the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Promoter G	roup		
Name(Listed	(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	BSE; NSE			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
	efore the acquisition / Sale under consideration, lding of :				
c)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	6,54,420	0.77	0.77	
a) b) c) d) e)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d)	4,65,900	0.55	0.55	



After the acquisition/sale, holding of:	-	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d) 		1.32	1.32
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	25 th Novemb	per, 2020	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	8,46,52,030		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	8,46,52,030	·	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	8,46,52,030		

For POTLURI LABORATORIES PRIVATE LIMITED

Hima Bindu.P

Hima Bindu Potluri – Director DIN: 00166445

Promoter Group

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 25.11.2020

(Hyderabad

25.11.2020

To,
The Manager,
Corporate Filings Department,
BSE Limited,
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

The Manager, Listing Compliance Department, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

Security Code:532815

Symbol: SMSPHARMA

To,
Mr. V.S.Venkatish
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
SMS Pharmaceuticals Limited
Regd: Plot.No. 72, H.No. 8-2-334/3&4, Road No.5
Opp.SBI Executive Enclave, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad
Telangana – 500034 TS

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 and Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the aforementioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure as under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 and Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015.

We TVVSN Murthy – HUF Promoter of SMS Pharmaceuticals Limited (The Company) resident atPlot.No. 10-C, Type C, Road No. 8, Film Nagar, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad, 500033, hereby submit the disclosure with regard to Sale of Equity Shares of the Company, in the open market on 25th November, 2020.

This is for your information and record

Yours Truly,

FOR T.VVSN MURTHY(HUF)

TVVSN Murthy - HUF Promoter / Seller

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (10)		SMS Pharmaceuticals Limited TVVSN Murthy -HUF		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE; NSE		ti daga kang di Balangan kang di Balangan kang di Sanan S	
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition/Sale under consideration, holding of :		i ing Marahalima ng a manahilin (ng ni dipanapanan nag ng dipana Marahalima ng manahilin ng manahilin (ng ni dipanapanan nag ng dipanapanan nag ng dipanapanan nag ng dipanapan		
 a) Shares carrying votingrights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than byshares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	39,81,340	4.70	4.70	
Details of acquisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rightsacquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than byshares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by theacquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	33,95,000	4.01		

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:	takin mananan	Associacionistra articologica de la constanta d	
 a) Shares carrying votingrights b) Shares encumbered with theacquirer c) VRs otherwise than byshares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) afteracquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	sagement of the	0.69	0.69.
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Marke	of the distribution of the terminal of the contract of the con	en einer von state für gegen der jede Miller für einbest für einer Anstern einer versche staten anstern einem
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	25 th November, 2020		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	8,46,52,030		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition /sale	8,46,52,030		
Fotal diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	8,46,52,030		

FOR T.VVSN MURTHY(HUF)

TVVSN Murthy – HUF - Kartha

Place: Hyderabad Date: 25.11.2020

25.11.2020

To,
The Manager,
Corporate Filings Department,
BSE Limited,
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

The Manager,
Listing Compliance Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051.

Security Code:532815

Symbol: SMSPHARMA

To,
Mr. V.S.Venkatish
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
SMS Pharmaceuticals Limited
Regd: Plot.No. 72, H.No. 8-2-334/3&4, Road No.5
Opp.SBI Executive Enclave, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad
Telangana – 500034 TS

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 and Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the aforementioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure as under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 and Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015.

I SudeepthiGopineedi, Promoter Group of SMS Pharmaceuticals Limited (The Company) resident atPlot.No. 10-C, Type C, Road No. 8, Film Nagar, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad, 500033, hereby submit the disclosure with regard to Sale of Equity Shares of the Company, in the open market on 25th November, 2020.

This is for your information and record

SUDEEPTHI GOPINEEDI Promoter Group / Seller

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC) Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		SMS Pharmaceuticals Limited SUDEEPTHI GOPINEEDI			
Name(Listed	s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	BSE; NSE			
Details	of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number % w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*) % w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the (**)			
of a) b) c) d)	Shares carrying votingrights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than byshares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d)	17,50,000	2.07	2.07	
b) c) d)	VRs acquired/sold otherwise than byshares	4,05,000	O.48	0.48	

After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying votingrights b) Shares encumbered with theacquirer c) VRs otherwise than byshares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) afteracquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	in management	1.59	1.59
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).		de sui nactur, en et	i de Mariani, madiki di Makeli Baran kandidan majarika 200 zani, majarika 200 zani, majarika (200 zani, majari
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	of 25 th November, 2020		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	8,46,52,030		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition /sale	8,46,52,030		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	8,46,52,030		

SUDEEPTHI GOPINEEDI

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 25.11.2020
